Tucker Free Library (continued)

2010 Circulation Statistics

Circulation

Downloadable Audio Books

ILL Requests Made of Tucker Free Library*

ILL Requests Méde For Tucker Free Library
TOTAL

Total Patrons

New Patrons

Non-Resident Patrons who pay $50 annually
Internet Usage**

Tumbleweed Books for Kids -- Online Site for books
* Include in CIRCULATION

** Not including wireless users

Circulation by Patron Type

Adult Residents

Home Delivery
Interlibrary Loan
Juvenile Residents

NEC Staff

NEC Students/Residents
NEC Students
Non-residents
Provisional

SAU 24 Full Time Staff
Tucker Free Library Staff

Material Statistics

Category Purchased
Adult 1,064
Junior 253
Young Adult 206
Early Readers 309

1,832

49

33,896
1,388
678
634
35,918

3,325
185

2,548
20,758

# PATRONS
2,101

1

192

960

11
20

22

Gifts
78
16
10
23

127

CIRCULATION
24,200
15
678
6,387
86
73
92
395
40
70
2,416

Total
1,142
269
216
332
1,959




Tucker Free Library (continued)

Value Added Calculator

Service 2010 TFL.  Value to

Library Service Cost Based On... Use Henniker
Books -- Adult Collection S 27.00 Amazon.com average price 11,783 $ 318,141.00
Books -- Paperback Collection S 8.00 Amazon.com average price ) 93 S 744.00
Books -- Early Readers Collection S 20.00 Amazon.com average price 8,097 S 161,940.00
Books -- Junior Room Collection S 20.00 Amazon.com average price 2,931 S 58,620.00
Books -- YA Collection S 20.00 Amazon.com average price 8,561 S 171,220.00
Magazines Borrowed S 350 Average newstand price 2,121 S 7,423.50
Movie -- Adult Collection S 22.00 Average price to purchase movie 2,928 S 64,416.00
Movie -- Early Readers Collection $ 22.00 Average price to purchase movie 802 S 17,644.00
Movie -- Junior Room Collection S 22.00 Average price to purchase movie 879 S 19,338.00
Audio Books -- Adult Collection $ 80.00 Average price to purchase unabridged 1,407 $ 112,560.00
Audio Books -- Downloadable Collection  $  80.00 Average price to purchase unabridged 1,388 $ 111,040.00
Audio Books -- Early Readers Collection S 80.00 Average price to purchase unabridged 78 S 6,240.00
Audio Books -- Junior Room Collection $ 80.00 Average price to purchase unabridged 105 S 8,400.00
Interlibrary Loans $ 30.00 Amazon.com price plus shipping 1,212 S 36,360.00
Adult Program Attendance S 10.00 Adult admission to museum/event 574 S 5,740.00
Children's Program Attendance S 6.00 Child's admission to museum/event 837 S 5,022.00
Number of computer users S 45.00 Monthly cost for home internet 2,548 S 114,660.00
Hours of computer use $ 12.00 FEDEX/Kinkos price per hour 13,468 S 161,616.00
$ 1,381,124.50
Appropriation 2010 $ 190,804.00
VALUE/Appropriation $ 2010 S 7.24
VALUE/Appropriation $ 2009 S 7.06
VALUE/Appropriation $ 2008 S 5.01

50




