Tucker Free Library (continued)

2010 Circulation Statistics

Circulation	33,896
Downloadable Audio Books	1,388
ILL Requests Made of Tucker Free Library*	678
ILL Requests Made For Tucker Free Library	634
TOTAL	35,918
Total Patrons	3,325
New Patrons	185
Non-Resident Patrons who pay \$50 annually	3
Internet Usage**	2,548
Tumbleweed Books for Kids Online Site for books	20,758
* L. I. L. CIDCIII ATION	

^{*} Include in CIRCULATION

Circulation by Patron Type

	# PATRONS	CIRCULATION
Adult Residents	2,101	24,200
Home Delivery	1	15
Interlibrary Loan	192	678
Juvenile Residents	960	6,387
NEC Staff	7	86
NEC Students/Residents	11	73
NEC Students	20	92
Non-residents	3	395
Provisional	2	40
SAU 24 Full Time Staff	22	70
Tucker Free Library Staff	6	2,416

Material Statistics

Category	Purchased	Gifts	Total
Adult	1,064	78	1,142
Junior	253	16	269
Young Adult	206	10	216
Early Readers	309	23	332
	1,832	127	1,959

^{**} Not including wireless users

Tucker Free Library (continued)

Value Added Calculator

Library Service	Service Cost		Based On	2010 TFL Use	Value to Henniker	
Books Adult Collection	\$	27.00	Amazon.com average price	11,783	\$ 318,141.00	
Books Paperback Collection	\$	8.00	Amazon.com average price	93	\$ 744.00	
Books Early Readers Collection	\$	20.00	Amazon.com average price	8,097	\$ 161,940.00	
Books Junior Room Collection	\$	20.00	Amazon.com average price	2,931	\$ 58,620.00	
Books YA Collection	\$	20.00	Amazon.com average price	8,561	\$ 171,220.00	
Magazines Borrowed	\$	3.50	Average newstand price	2,121	\$ 7,423.50	
Movie Adult Collection	\$	22.00	Average price to purchase movie	2,928	\$ 64,416.00	
Movie Early Readers Collection	\$	22.00	Average price to purchase movie	802	\$ 17,644.00	
Movie Junior Room Collection	\$	22.00	Average price to purchase movie	879	\$ 19,338.00	
Audio Books Adult Collection	\$	80.00	Average price to purchase unabridged	1,407	\$ 112,560.00	
Audio Books Downloadable Collection	\$	80.00	Average price to purchase unabridged	1,388	\$ 111,040.00	
Audio Books Early Readers Collection	\$	80.00	Average price to purchase unabridged	78	\$ 6,240.00	
Audio Books Junior Room Collection	\$	80.00	Average price to purchase unabridged	105	\$ 8,400.00	
Interlibrary Loans	\$	30.00	Amazon.com price plus shipping	1,212	\$ 36,360.00	
Adult Program Attendance	\$	10.00	Adult admission to museum/event	574	\$ 5,740.00	
Children's Program Attendance	\$	6.00	Child's admission to museum/event	837	\$ 5,022.00	
Number of computer users	\$	45.00	Monthly cost for home internet	2,548	\$ 114,660.00	
Hours of computer use	\$	12.00	FEDEX/Kinkos price per hour	13,468	\$ 161,616.00	
					\$ 1,381,124.50	
			Appropriation 20	010	\$ 190,804.00	
			VALUE/Appropri	iation \$ 2010	\$ 7.24	
			VALUE/Appropri	iation \$ 2009	\$ 7.06	
			VALUE/Appropri	iation \$ 2008	\$ 5.01	